CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: <u>12/08/2021</u>

Contract/Lease Control #: C21-3017-PW

Procurement#: ITB PW 65-02

Contract/Lease Type: <u>AGREEMENT</u>

Award To/Lessee: <u>ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.</u>

Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY

Effective Date: <u>11/17/2020</u>

Expiration Date: <u>01/28/2025</u>

Description of: <u>SOUTH CRESTVIEW BYPASS</u>

Department: PW

Department Monitor: <u>AUTREY</u>

Monitor's Telephone #: 850-689-5772

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: <u>JAUTREY@MYOKALOOSA.COM</u>

Closed:

Cc: BCC RECORDS

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: December 6, 2021 Contract No.: C21-3017-PW	Change Order No.: 01
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER	es
Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc.	
The Contract/Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:	
Description: Construct 1,600 feet of field fencing to prevent inadve southern property line of property acquired via OT from Parcel 100 is	rtent trespass and potential claims along the for the lump sum price of \$10,033.10.
Attachments: Email from General Contractor and Copy of Quotation	on with Description of Work (2 pages).
CONTRACT: C21-3017-PW ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. EXPIRES: 01/28/2025	
CHANGE	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$43,964,475.43
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$0.00
Present Contract Price:	\$43,964,475,43
This Change Order will add:	\$10,033.10
New Contract Price:	\$43,974,508.53
CHANGE TO CONTRACT	
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	1095 Days to Substantial; 1155 Days to Final
Original Substantial/Final Completion Dates:	November 29, 2024 Substantial; January 28, 2025 Final
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0 days
This Change Order will add:	0 days
New Contract Time:	No Change
New Substantial/Final Completion Dates:	No Change
Bradley J Brenner Paradley J Bre	DATE: 12/06/2021
PROJECT ENGINEER: Jason T. Autrey, P.E., C.P.M. Digitally signed by Jason T. Autrey, P.E. C.P.M. Date: 2021.12.08 08:52:33-06:00*	DATE:
CONTRACTOR: Kevin M Buchanan Buchan Buc	DATE:
OWNER: Jeffrey A Hyde Digitally signed by Jeffrey A Hyde Date: 2021.12.08 10:10:11 - 06'00' John Hofstad, County Administrator	DATE:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

Brenner, Brad

From:

Hampton Jordan < Hampton Jordan@andersoncolumbia.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 11:01 AM

To:

Brenner, Brad Jeremy Corbin

Cc: Subject:

Antioch Field Fence Quote

Attachments:

AC Antioch Field Fence Quote.docx

CAUTION: [EXTERNAL] This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Brad,

Our price to install the field fence near Arena Rd is \$10,033.10.

Price includes quote from our subcontractor and allowable 10% markup.

Thank you!

Hampton Jordan



Project Manager Anderson Columbia Co. Inc.2316 Hwy 71 Marianna FL 32448
850-526-4440 – Office Ext. 327
850-323-1967 – Cell

hampton.jordan@andersoncolumbia.com

J&P Fence, Inc.

Scott Partin-Owner 1495 Lipford Rd. Marianna, FL 32448 850-526-1493-Office/Fax 850-482-8683

November 29, 2021

Anderson Columbia Inc.

Attn: Hampton Jordan

Subject: Field Fence for Antioch

Installation of 1600 feet of field fence with one 12 foot drive gate and one strand of barbwire.

Brace post will be 5" to 6" by 8 foot with double braces, line post will be 6 1/2 foot Tpost.

Installation & Materials - \$ 9121.00

This quote is good for 5 days.

Thank you for the opportunity to work with you on this project.

Scott Partin

Scott Partin

J&P Fence, Inc.